

NAVSHIPS (0967-000-0107)
CHANGE 7 to NAVSHIPS 0967-000-0100

November 1967

INSTRUCTION SHEET

This sheet provides instructions for inserting Change 7 into the General Handbook, NAVSHIPS 0967-000-0100, of the EIMB. The purpose of this change is to revise the first part of Section 2 (ADMINISTRATION and SUPPLY) in addition to updating the Front Matter, POMSEE STATUS Section, and the INDEX.

1. FRONT MATTER

Remove Title Page/ii, Change 6, and insert Title Page/ii, Change 7. Remove pages iii/iv, Change 6, and insert page iii/iv, Change 7/Change 6.

2. Section 2 - ADMINISTRATION AND SUPPLY

Remove pages 2-1/2-2 through 2-15/2-16 - Original. Insert pages 2-1/2-2 through 2-11/2-12 thru 2-15 - Change 7. Insert page blank/2-16 - Change 7/Original.

3. Section 3 - SAFETY

Remove page 3-5/3-6 - Change 6 and insert page 3-5/3-6 - Change 7/Change 6.

4. Section 4 - POMSEE STATUS

Remove pages 4-3/4-4 through 4-9/4-10 and insert pages 4-3/4-4 through 4-9/4-10 - Change 7.

5. INDEX

Remove pages I-1/I-2 through I-17/Blank and insert pages I-1/I-2 through I-17/Blank - Change 7.

6. Destroy superseded pages only after checking the List of Effective Pages to assure that the new pages have been inserted.

7. Record the insertion of this change on the RECORD OF CORRECTIONS MADE page.